

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:**

OREO® cookie crumb crust filled with a mixture of vanilla crème and OREO® cookie pieces, then topped with more OREO® cookie pieces and whipped cream

- Utilize brand buying power with OREO®
- Ready-to-serve in pre-sliced packaging, labor-free, no cutting necessary, controlled-portions, consistent piece size every time
- Branded and sturdy packaging delights customers, while protecting the product for easy grab-n-go
- 24 individually packaged pie slices per case
- Capture the on-the-go market with these portable unique treats.
- \*OREO® is a registered trademark of Kraft Foods, Inc., used under license.



**MENU APPLICATIONS:**

- Ideal to be served on quick-service, kiosks, c-stores, and takeout menus.
- Just thaw and serve.

**PREP INSTRUCTIONS:**

**THAW AND SERVE.** Thaw frozen slices for 20 minutes at room temperature or hold pie in refrigerator/cooler. Store refrigerated for up to 5 days

Cooking Method	Temp	Time	Instructions
Thaw & Serve			Thaw and serve

**SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**

**SHIPPING INFO:**

<b>GTIN (Case):</b>	10072180708011
<b>Gross Weight:</b>	5.16
<b>Net Weight:</b>	3.90
<b>Each Weight:</b>	2.60
<b>Cube:</b>	0.33
<b>Dimensions (LxWxH):</b>	9.81 x 9.81 x 5.88
<b>Cases/Pallet:</b>	160
<b>Tie:</b>	16
<b>High:</b>	10
<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	365

**ALLERGENS:**

Contains Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

**INGREDIENTS:**

INGREDIENTS: OREO® COOKIE PIECES AND CRUMBS (SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], HIGH OLEIC CANOLA, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE], CORNSTARCH, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN, CHOCOLATE), WATER, REDUCED FAT SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, MILK, SHORTENING (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS: CORN SYRUP, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM CASEINATE, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DEXTROSE, POLYSORBATE 60, BAKING SODA, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GUAR GUM, CHEESE CULTURE, CAROB BEAN GUM, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, XANTHAN GUM, MALIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, COLORED WITH BETA CAROTENE AND APOCAROTENAL.



*Karen Wilder*

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD  
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

## NUTRITION INFORMATION:

<b>Serving Size:</b>	1 Piece	-
<b>Serving Size (grams):</b>	74	-
<b>Serving Size (weight oz):</b>	2.6	-
<b>Eaches/Case:</b>	24	-
<b>Inner Packs/Case:</b>	24	-
<b>Servings/Case:</b>	24	-
<b>Calories:</b>	270	-
<b>Calories From Fat:</b>	120	-
<b>Calories From Saturated Fat:</b>	70	-
<b>Total Fat:</b>	13	17%
<b>Saturated Fat:</b>	8	40%
<b>Trans Fat:</b>	0	-
<b>Cholesterol:</b>	5	2%
<b>Sodium:</b>	210	9%
<b>Potassium:</b>	97	2%
<b>Total Carbohydrate:</b>	35	13%
<b>Total Dietary Fiber:</b>	1	3%
<b>Sugars:</b>	24	-
<b>Protein:</b>	3	-
<b>Vitamin A:</b>	26	2%
<b>Vitamin C:</b>	0	0%
<b>Calcium:</b>	54	4%
<b>Iron:</b>	1	8%
<b>Whole Grain:</b>	-	-

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

